

Washington, D C 20231

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

103623382

E DTO 4505	103623382	. T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Form PTO-1595	PATENTS ONL	Y U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks Please recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof				
Name of Conveying Party(ies)		ess of Receiving Party(ies)				
ZPAP	Name	District of the standard				
/ မိ\	Street Address	Address 80 Hugo Johnston Drive, Penrose				
MANLEY, James Richard APR 1 5 2011	Street Address	· ·				
	City	Auckland				
THADENMENT	State/Country	New Zealand Postal Code				
		The state of the s				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	Iresses attached? LJ Yes Mo				
3 Nature of Conveyance	_					
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	☐ Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other:	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date	03252011				
4 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	oplication and the first e	execution date of application is :				
Application has been filed already and the app		01312011				
A Patent Application Number(s)	:	B Issued Patent Number(s)				
29371390						
	inumbers attached?	Ves Ma No				
		6. Total number of applica-				
5 Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning this matter should be mailed.	iderice	tions and patents involved				
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	36 -or-	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
JACOBSON HOLMAN PI	LC	Enclosed				
400 Seventh Street, N.V	V	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are				
Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666	2218	authorized to be charged to Deposit				
, on 202 333		Account No. 06-1358.				
Attorney Docket Number P73855US0						
	OO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE				
8 Statement and Signature	was as una unformation in	true and correct and any attached convis a true				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document	regoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
John C. Holman 22,769	+/ 101	April 15, 2011				
	other J Ochen !	reg10 29, 151 to				
Name of Person Signing, Reg No	Signature	Signature Date				
T _C	otal number of pages incli	iding cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3				

	Ul	NITED STA	ATES OF AMERICA -	ASSIGNME	NI		
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Bren	ian Jon LINDSAY		. 		
		(2) Jame	s Richard MANLEY		***************************************	and	
		(3)	,				
		peid t	consideration of the sum of or each of the undersigned, the	receipt and suffici	ency of which are hereby ac	e considerations :knowledged, the	
			signed hereby assigns, transf	ers and sets over	lo .		
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee	Y	ma Plastics Limited		New Zealand		
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5) of	30 Hugo Johnston Drive, Pe	nrose, Auckiano			
(6)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(6) a	Corporation	of	New Zealand		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(here ternto	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its erntories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as				
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(7) <u>CON</u>	TAINER ASSEMBLY	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7000 000 0 160 0 100 100 100 100 100 100	***************************************	
	Foreign Application Number	··· ···	***************************************		1014-101-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
		for w Ame	nich the undersigned has (havica	e) executed an a	pplication for patent in the	United States of	
/01	Insert Date of signing of	(8) Said	application having been filed o	on Jan	uary 31, 2011	(and assigned	
(8)	Application, or filing date and Senal No., if known	Seria	No. 29 371,3	<u>90</u>)			
	The undersigned agree(s) to e		•		and any continuing or divisi	ional applications	
	The undersigned agree(s) to e and also to execute separate assigned.	execute all pap	mantion with euch anniication	s as the Assigned	may deem necessary or e	xpedient.	
thereof	and also to execute separate assigned agree(s) to	griments in w	are necessary in connection i	with any interferen	ice which may be declared	concerning this	
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to tion or any continuing or divisional a	execute an pap confications the	reof and to cooperate with the	Assignee in every	way possible in obtaining ev	idence and going	
forward	tion or any containing of divisional a f with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to						
	 The undersigned agree(s) to our significant of the International Union for 	execute all pap	ers and documents and pend Industrial Property or similar s	oreements	may be necessary at comme		
or prov	sions of the international official (s) to partial	orform all affe	mative acts which may be nec	essary to obtain a	a grant of a valid United Sta	ates patent in the	
	•	Jenonn an an	materic acts which may be not	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- 9	·	
name c	of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auth	orize(s) and re	quest(s) the Commissioner of	Patents and Trac	demarks to issue any and a	II Letters Patents	
interest and wil	United States resulting from this ap t, and hereby covenants that he has I not execute any agreement in co 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the	s (they have) fu nflict herewith. ns to Assignee for, any and al	I right to convey the entire into all claims and causes of action acts of past and future infring	rest nerein assign i for infringement c jement.	of the patent rights assigned	ive) not executed,	
				.5.7	. // // //		
Date /	× 25/03/20// Nai	me of Inventor	Brendan Jon LINDSAY	У	Absolven	(SEAL)	
i			typed name	Y	signature		
	V -1 -1		a mark and season MV	1 1	1/ Mal	(SEAL)	
Date	1 25 /03/2011 Nai	me of Inventor	James Richard MANLEY typed name	- ^	signature !	(OLAL)	
			typed name	' /		,	
Data	Nac	me of Inventor		1/	V	(SEAL)	
Date			typed name		signature		
not, the	This assignment should preferal en the execution by the inventor(s)	bly be signed b should be with	efore a United States Consultersed by at least two witness	if signed abroad, es who sign here:	or a Notary Public if domes	itically signed. If	
	ddda-al importaria namae and		Witness X	WATILIA			
	dditional inventor's names and		1110100	1 de la			
or	a separate sheet.		Witness \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	Matte	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			/				
			OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGN				
	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of	f Jacobson Holman PLLC, 4	100 Seventh Stree	it, N.W., Washington, D.C		
powerf	(Customer No. 000136) power of a to insert in this assignment any furt and Trademark Office for recordal	ther identificate	on which may be necessary or	m our agent or ou desirable in order	rselves to prosecute this ap to comply with the rules of	xplication, and the the United States	
				t		(SEAL)	
		la af ag	timad arma		signature	(SEAL)	
	date	le of person	typed name	I	<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 026209 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 04/15/2011

JCH-4/05-248

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted)